DATA SHEET
FortiADC™
FortiADC 60F, 100F, 200F, 300F, 400F, 1000F, 2000F, 4000F, 5000F and VM
Highlights
§§ Comprehensive server load balancing
for 99.999% application uptime
§§ Server offloading for improved
application acceleration, scale

notice, and the most current version of the publication shall be applicable.
FST-PROD-DS-ADC3	 FAD-DAT-R36-201908
Order Information
FORTIADC-VM01 FORTIADC-VM02 FORTIADC-VM04 FORTIADC-VM08 FORTIADC-VM16 FORTIADC-VM32
Hardware Specifications
Hypervisor Support VMware ESX/ESXi, Citrix XenServer, Open Source Xen, Microsoft Hyper-V, KVM, AWS, Azure, Google Cloud, Oracle Cloud. Please see the FortiADC-VM Install Guide for the
latest hypervisor versions supported.
L4 Throughput* 1 Gbps 2 Gbps 4 Gbps 10 Gbps 16 Gbps 24 Gbps
Virtual Domains 0 0 5 10 15 20
vCPU Support (Maximum) 1 2 4 8 16 32
Memory Support (Maximum) 4 GB 4 GB 8 GB 16 GB 32 GB 64 GB
Network Interface Support (Maximum) 10 10 10 10 10 10
Storage Support (Minimum / Maximum) 50 MB / 1 TB 50 MB / 1 TB 50 MB / 1 TB 50 MB / 1 TB 50 MB / 1 TB 50 MB / 1 TB
Throughput Hardware Dependent Hardware Dependent Hardware Dependent Hardware Dependent Hardware Dependent Hardware Dependent
Management                                                                           HTTPS, SSH CLI, Direct Console DB9 CLI, SNMP
* Actual performance values may vary depending on the network traffic and system configuration. Performance results were observed using an appliance with an Intel CPU E5-1650 v2 @ 3.50 GHz running VMware ESXi 5.5.
Specifications
Product SKU Description
FortiADC 60F FAD-60F FortiADC 60F, 5x GE RJ45 ports, 64 GB SSD.
FortiADC 100F FAD-100F FortiADC 100F, 6x GE ports, 1x 64 GB SSD storage.
FortiADC 200F FAD 200F FortiADC 200F, 4x GE RJ45 ports, 4x GE SFP ports, 1x 64 GB SSD storage.
FortiADC 300F FAD-300F FortiADC 300F, 4x GE RJ45 ports, 4x GE SFP ports, 2x GE management ports, 1x 128 GB SSD storage.
FortiADC 400F FAD-400F FortiADC 400F, 4x GE RJ45 ports, 4x GE SFP ports, 2x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2x management ports, 1x 480 GB SSD storage, Hardware SSL Accelerator,
Optional Redundant PSU.
FortiADC 1000F FAD-1000F FortiADC 1000F, 4x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 8x GE SFP ports, 8x GE RJ45 ports, 1x GE RJ45 management port, 1x 240 GB SSD, dual AC power supplies.
FortiADC 2000F FAD-2000F FortiADC 2000F, 8x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 8x GE SFP ports, 8x GE RJ45 ports, 1x GE RJ45 management port, 1x 240 GB SSD, dual AC power supplies.
FortiADC 4000F FAD-4000F FortiADC 4000F, 2x 40 GE QSFP, 4x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 8x GE SFP ports, 1x GE RJ45 management port, 1x 480 GB SSD, dual AC power supplies.
FortiADC 5000F FAD-5000F FortiADC 5000F, 4x 100 GE QSFP28, 8x 40 GE QSFP, 1x GE RJ45 management port, 1x 960 GB SSD, dual AC power supplies.
FortiADC-VM01 FAD-VM01 FortiADC-VM software virtual appliance. Supports up to 1x vCPU core.
FortiADC-VM02 FAD-VM02 FortiADC-VM software virtual appliance. Supports up to 2x vCPU cores.
FortiADC-VM04 FAD-VM04 FortiADC-VM software virtual appliance. Supports up to 4x vCPU cores.
FortiADC-VM08 FAD-VM08 FortiADC-VM software virtual appliance. Supports up to 8x vCPU cores.
FortiADC-VM16 FAD-VM16 FortiADC-VM software virtual appliance. Supports up to 16x vCPU cores.
FortiADC-VM32 FAD-VM32 FortiADC-VM software virtual appliance. Supports up to 32x vCPU cores.
Central Manager 10 FAD-CM-BASE FortiADC Central Manager license key, manage up to 10 FortiADC devices, VMware vSphere.
Central Manager Unlimited FAD-CM-UL FortiADC Central Manager license key, manage unlimited number of FortiADC devices, VMware vSphere.
Optional Accessory
FortiADC 400F Redundant Power Supply SP-FAD400F-PS AC power supply for FAD-400F.